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Loan Descriptions

Total Bonds
Authorized (1)

Bonds Issued

Bond
A uthorizations]
Cancelled (2)

Bonds Outstanding

Bonds
Authorized
But Unissued

Balance
Outstanding
July 1, 1987

Bonds
Issued
During Year

Bonds
Redeemed
During Year

Balance
Outstanding
June 30, 1988

Baltimore City Correctional Facility

Loan of 1987 ....vvvrvinnnnrecnsnonnss
Publie Junior and Regional Community

College Facilities

Construction Loan of 1987
Adult Day Care Centers Loan of 1987
Beach Erosion Control Loan of 1987
Worcester County Correctional Facility

Loan of 1987 . .vvvreiiiieinniniecinnnns
Elderly Citizens® Activities Centers

Improvement Loan of 1987
Baltimore County Correctional Facility

Loan of 1987 ..vuvinrernnnnnrncnnnnnnes
Controlled Hazardous Substance Cleanup

Loan of 1987
Day Care Facility Loan Guarantee Fund

Loan of 1987
Small Business Surety Bond Guarantee

Program Loan of 1987
Comprehensive Flood Management Loan of

1987 ittt ittt et i
8t. Mary’s County Nursing Home Loan of

1987
Howard County Emergency and Tranmtlonal

Shelter for the Homless Loan of 1987 ...,
Centers for the Handicapped Loan of 1987 ..
The Benedictine School Loan of 1987
Montgomery County Association for Retarded

Citizens Loan of 1987 ................n.
Hartley Hall, Inc. Loan of 1987 ...........
The Johns Hopkins Health System Loan of

B R SN
Maryland Center for Youth and Family

Development Loan of 1987 ..............
Woodbourne Center Loan of 1987
Frederick County Way Station Loan of 1987
Easter Seal Camp Fairlee Manor Loan of

B
St. Clements Island Potomac River Museum

Loan of 1987 .. .vvvrvirnirennrennnenns
Cslvert Marine Museum Loan of 1987 ......
The Carroll Creek Project Loan of 1987 ..
Baltimore County Benjamin Benneker Park

Loan of 1987 ...ovvvveverrnrrecnnnnnss
Druid Hill Park Loan of 1987 .............
Baltimore County Waterway Dredging

Loan of 1987 .. .ovvviivieviannniiinnnn,
Prince George's Equestrian Center Complex

Loan of 1987 ... ocvvvveiiinniinnnenn
Baltimore County Waterway Reclamation
Program

Loan of 1987 ..v.vviniesnnnecnennnnsns
Maryland Institute College of Art

Loan of 1987 ...vivviineiinnenansnnnnn.
Western Maryland College Loan of 1987 .
Peabody Conservatory of Music Loan of 1987
Caroline County Jail Loan of 1987 .........
Anne Arundel County Detention Center

Loan of 1987 ...vvvviniiiiniinnninnnnn.
St. Mary’s County Correctional Facility

Loan of 1987 . .vvveveernernnercnsnnsnss
Worcester County'Jail Loan of 1987 .......
Montgomery County Prerelease Center

Loan of 1987
Baltimore City Jail-Women's Detention

Center Loan of 1987 ........cevvuvennnn
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1,800,000

4,200,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
500,000
1,000,000
130,000
2,000,000
500,000
2,500,000
1,500,000
250,000
200,000
700,000
500,000

200,000
300,000

1,500,000
500,000
100,000

1,000,000
100,000

50,000
300,000
2,000,000

150,000
850,000

200,000

450,000

1,000,000

1,500,000
2,000,000

2,000,000
100,000

475,000

300,000
500,000

106,000

1,825,000
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1,200,000

4,200,000
1,000,000
5,000,000

500,000
1,000,000

130,000
2,000,000

50,000

......

......

200,000
700,000
250,000

200,000
150,000

1,500,000
500,000
100,000
900,000

100,000

.......

300,000
2,000,000

150,000
350,000

200,000

450,000

1,000,000

1,500,000
2,000,000

2,000,000
100,000

475,000

300,000
500,000

106,000

325,000
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SCHEDULE D-1—Continued



