## STATE OF MARYLAND

Loan Descriptions	1	l		į	Bonds Outstanding			
	Total Bonds Authorized (1)	Bonds Issued	Bond Authorizations Cancelled (2)	Bonds Authorized But Unissued	Balance Outstanding July 1, 1987	Bonds Issued During Year	Bonds Redeemed During Year	Balance Outstanding June 30, 1988
Baltimore City Correctional Facility								
Loan of 1987	1,800,000	600,000	•••••	1,200,000	••••	600,000	•••••	600,000
College Facilities Construction Loan of 1987	4,200,000	• • • • •		4,200,000				
Adult Day Care Centers Loan of 1987	1,000,000			1,000,000				l
Beach Erosion Control Loan of 1987 Worcester County Correctional Facility	5,000,000		••••	5,000,000	••••	••••	•••••	
Loan of 1987 Elderly Citizens' Activities Centers	500,000	•••••		500,000	• • • • •	••••	•••••	•••••
Improvement Loan of 1987  Baltimore County Correctional Facility	1,000,000		•••••	1,000,000	•,••••	••••	•••••	•••••
Loan of 1987  Controlled Hazardous Substance Cleanup  Loan of 1987	2,000,000		*****	2,000,000				
Day Care Facility Loan Guarantee Fund Loan of 1987	500,000		450,000	50,000				
Small Business Surety Bond Guarantee Program Loan of 1987	2,500,000	****	2,500,000					
Comprehensive Flood Management Loan of 1987	1,500,000	•••••		1,500,000		•••••		
St. Mary's County Nursing Home Loan of 1987	250,000	250,000		•••••		250,000		250,000
Shelter for the Homless Loan of 1987	200,000			200,000				
Centers for the Handicapped Loan of 1987	700,000			700,000				
The Benedictine School Loan of 1987 Montgomery County Association for Retarded	500,000	250,000		250,000	•••••	250,000	•••••	250,000
Citizens Loan of 1987	200,000	1		200,000	I .			
Hartley Hall, Inc. Loan of 1987 The Johns Hopkins Health System Loan of	300,000	ĺ		150,000		150,000		150,000
1987  Maryland Center for Youth and Family  Development Loan of 1987	1,500,000 500,000			1,500,000	1			
Woodbourne Center Loan of 1987	100,000	3		100,000	1			
Frederick County Way Station Loan of 1987 Easter Seal Camp Fairlee Manor Loan of	1,000,000	]		900,000		100,000	]	100,000
1987	100,000 50,000		F0.000	100,000				
Calvert Marine Museum Loan of 1987	300,000		1	300,000	1	1		
The Carroll Creek Project Loan of 1987 Baltimore County Benjamin Benneker Park	2,000,000			2,000,000	1			
Loan of 1987	150,000 350,000	1		150,000 350,000				
Loan of 1987	200,000			200,000				
Loan of 1987	450,000		•••••	450,000	•••••	•••••		
Program Loan of 1987 Maryland Institute College of Art	1,000,000			1,000,000				
Loan of 1987	1,500,000			1,500,000				
Western Maryland College Loan of 1987 Peabody Conservatory of Music Loan of 1987	2,000,000		•••••	2,000,000	ļ			
Caroline County Jail Loan of 1987 Anne Arundel County Detention Center	2,000,000 100,000			2,000,000				
Loan of 1987	475,000			475,000				
Loan of 1987	300,000			300,000				
Worcester County Jail Loan of 1987  Montgomery County Prerelease Center  Loan of 1987	106,000			106,000	İ	•••••		
Baltimore City Jail-Women's Detention Center Loan of 1987	106,000 1,825,000			106,000 325,000	]	1,500,000		1,500,000

SCHEDULE D-1—Continued